I N D U C T O R S
MLG0603S 0603 [0201 inch]*
MLG1005S 1005 [0402 inch]
MLG1608 1608 [0603 inch]
* Dimensions Code JIS[EIA]
September 2013
Inductors for High Frequency
Multilayer Ceramic

Smart phones, tablet terminals, high frequency modules (PAs, VCOs, FEMs , etc.), Bluetooth, W-LAN, UWB, tuners, automotive equipment
and other high frequency circuits for the mobile communication industry
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
��The Storage temperature range is for after the circuit board is mounted.
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
Compatible with lead-free solders
AEC-Q200
Overview of the MLG Series
MLG 0603 S 0N3 S T □□□
Series name
L×W×H Dimensions Product internal
code
Inductance Inductance
tolerance
Packaging style Internal code
(mm) (nH)
0603 0.6×0.3×0.3 B 1N1       1.1 B ±0.1nH T Taping
1005 1.0×0.5×0.5 S 11N     11 C ±0.2nH
1608 1.6×0.8×0.8 R10   100 S ±0.3nH
1R0 1000 D ±0.5nH
H ±3%
J ±5%
Type
Temperature range
Package quantity Individual weightOperating
temperature
Storage
temperature�
（°C） （°C） (pieces/reel) （mg）
MLG0603S –55 to +125 –55 to +125 15000    0.2
MLG1005S –55 to +125 –55 to +125 10000 1
MLG1608 –55 to +125 –55 to +125   4000 4
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details related to RoHS Directive compliant products. http://www.tdk.co.jp/rohs/
Halogen-free: Indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
(4/24)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20130929 / inductor_high-frequency_mlg_en.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Overview of the MLG Series
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
Preheating Soldering Peak
Temp. Time Temp. Time Temp. Time
T1 T2 t1 T3 t2 T4 t3
150°C 180°C 60 to 120s 230°C 30 to 60s 250 to 260°C 10s max.
Natural
cooling
t3
t1
Preheating
t2
Soldering
T3 T3
T4
T2
T1
t: Time
Peak
T
: T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
(5/24)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20130929 / inductor_high-frequency_mlg_en.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
MLGseries
MLG0603S Type
SHAPE & DIMENSIONS

DC resistance
(� )
Rated current
(mA)
max.
Part No.�
(nH) Tolerance min. typ. max. typ.
0.3 ±0.1, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20 up 0.1 0.02 600 MLG0603S0N3△T□□□
0.4 ±0.1, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20 up 0.1 0.02 600 MLG0603S0N4△T□□□
0.5 ±0.1, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20 up 0.1 0.02 600 MLG0603S0N5△T□□□
0.6 ±0.1, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20 up 0.1 0.02 600 MLG0603S0N6△T□□□
0.7 ±0.1, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 16.3 0.1 0.02 600 MLG0603S0N7△T□□□
0.8 ±0.1, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 16.1 0.1 0.03 600 MLG0603S0N8△T□□□
0.9 ±0.1, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 13.8 0.1 0.03 600 MLG0603S0N9△T□□□
1.0 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 10.0 14.4 0.1 0.04 600 MLG0603S1N0△T□□□
1.1 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 10.0 13.6 0.15 0.04 550 MLG0603S1N1△T□□□
1.2 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 10.0 12.3 0.15 0.06 550 MLG0603S1N2△T□□□
1.3 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 9.0 11.4 0.15 0.07 550 MLG0603S1N3△T□□□
1.5 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 9.0 10.4 0.15 0.07 550 MLG0603S1N5△T□□□
1.6 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 9.0 11.5 0.2 0.09 500 MLG0603S1N6△T□□□
1.8 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 8.5 10.0 0.2 0.12 500 MLG0603S1N8△T□□□
2.0 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 8.2 9.8 0.25 0.14 400 MLG0603S2N0△T□□□
2.2 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 8.0 8.9 0.25 0.14 400 MLG0603S2N2△T□□□
2.4 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 8.0 9.2 0.25 0.15 300 MLG0603S2N4△T□□□
2.7 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 6.5 8.1 0.25 0.15 300 MLG0603S2N7△T□□□
3.0 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 6.2 7.8 0.3 0.20 300 MLG0603S3N0△T□□□
3.3 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 5.8 7.0 0.35 0.23 300 MLG0603S3N3△T□□□
3.6 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 5.5 6.9 0.35 0.22 300 MLG0603S3N6△T□□□
3.9 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 5 100 5.0 6.6 0.4 0.27 300 MLG0603S3N9△T□□□
4.3 ±3%, ±0.3nH 5 100 5.0 6.4 0.4 0.27 300 MLG0603S4N3△T□□□
4.7 ±3%, ±0.3nH 5 100 4.5 5.4 0.45 0.28 300 MLG0603S4N7△T□□□
5.1 ±3%, ±0.3nH 5 100 4.5 5.5 0.45 0.23 250 MLG0603S5N1△T□□□
5.6 ±3%, ±0.3nH 5 100 4.2 5.3 0.5 0.31 250 MLG0603S5N6△T□□□
6.2 ±3%, ±0.3nH 5 100 4.2 5.1 0.55 0.32 250 MLG0603S6N2△T□□□
6.8 ±3, ±5% 5 100 3.6 4.4 0.6 0.32 250 MLG0603S6N8△T□□□
7.5 ±3, ±5% 5 100 4.2 5.3 0.7 0.43 200 MLG0603S7N5△T□□□
8.2 ±3, ±5% 5 100 3.8 4.5 0.7 0.45 200 MLG0603S8N2△T□□□
9.1 ±3, ±5% 5 100 3.4 4.9 0.8 0.51 200 MLG0603S9N1△T□□□
10 ±3, ±5% 5 100 3.2 4.1 0.8 0.53 200 MLG0603S10N△T□□□
11 ±3, ±5% 6 100 3.0 3.7 0.8 0.53 200 MLG0603S11N△T□□□
12 ±3, ±5% 6 100 2.8 3.6 0.9 0.63 180 MLG0603S12N△T□□□
13 ±3, ±5% 6 100 2.7 3.4 0.9 0.60 180 MLG0603S13N△T□□□
15 ±3, ±5% 6 100 2.5 3.3 1.1 0.69 180 MLG0603S15N△T□□□
16 ±3, ±5% 6 100 2.3 3.0 1.1 0.70 180 MLG0603S16N△T□□□
18 ±3, ±5% 6 100 2.2 2.8 1.2 0.78 150 MLG0603S18N△T□□□
20 ±3, ±5% 6 100 2.1 2.6 1.2 0.75 150 MLG0603S20N△T□□□
22 ±3, ±5% 6 100 2.0 2.5 1.2 0.88 150 MLG0603S22N△T□□□
24 ±3, ±5% 6 100 1.9 2.3 1.3 0.90 150 MLG0603S24N△T□□□
27 ±3, ±5% 6 100 1.8 2.2 1.5 1.00 100 MLG0603S27N△T□□□
30 ±3, ±5% 6 100 1.6 2.0 1.6 0.95 100 MLG0603S30N△T□□□
33 ±3, ±5% 6 100 1.6 2.0 1.8 1.20 100 MLG0603S33N△T□□□
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L, Q 4291B+16197A Agilent Technologies
Self-resonant frequency 8720C Agilent Technologies
DC resistance Type-7561 Yokogawa

L Q
min.
L, Q measuring
frequency
(MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(GHz)
DC resistance
(� )
Rated current
(mA)
max.
Part No.�
(nH) Tolerance min. typ. max. typ.
36 ±3, ±5% 6 100 1.5 1.8 2.0 1.68 50 MLG0603S36N△T□□□
39 ±3, ±5% 6 100 1.4 1.6 2.0 1.40 50 MLG0603S39N△T□□□
43 ±3, ±5% 6 100 1.3 1.6 2.2 1.91 50 MLG0603S43N△T□□□
47 ±3, ±5% 6 100 1.3 1.5 2.2 1.48 50 MLG0603S47N△T□□□
51 ±3, ±5% 5 100 1.2 1.5 2.8 1.98 50 MLG0603S51N△T□□□
56 ±3, ±5% 5 100 1.2 1.4 3.2 2.11 50 MLG0603S56N△T□□□
62 ±3, ±5% 5 100 1.1 1.3 3.3 2.22 50 MLG0603S62N△T□□□
68 ±3, ±5% 5 100 1.05 1.24 3.5 2.40 50 MLG0603S68N△T□□□
75 ±3, ±5% 5 100 0.95 1.17 3.8 2.67 50 MLG0603S75N△T□□□
82 ±3, ±5% 5 100 0.90 1.08 4.0 2.80 50 MLG0603S82N△T□□□
91 ±3, ±5% 5 100 0.77 0.94 4.3 2.97 50 MLG0603S91N△T□□□
100 ±3, ±5% 5 100 0.77 0.94 4.5 3.13 50 MLG0603SR10△T□□□
110 ±3, ±5% 5 100 0.77 0.94 6.5 5.24 50 MLG0603SR11△T□□□
120 ±3, ±5% 5 100 0.70 0.88 7.0 5.53 50 MLG0603SR12△T□□□
130 ±3, ±5% 5 100 0.67 0.84 7.3 5.68 50 MLG0603SR13△T□□□

L Q
min.
L, Q measuring
frequency
(MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(GHz)
DC resistance
(� )
Rated current
(mA)
max.
Part No.*
(nH) Tolerance min. typ. max. typ.
0.3 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N3△T□□□
0.4 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N4△T□□□
0.5 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N5△T□□□
0.6 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N6△T□□□
0.7 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 18.7 0.10 0.02 1000 MLG1005S0N7△T□□□
0.8 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 16.4 0.10 0.02 1000 MLG1005S0N8△T□□□
0.9 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 17.7 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S0N9△T□□□
1.0 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 10.0 13.8 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N0△T□□□
1.1 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 10.0 19.3 0.10 0.03 1000 MLG1005S1N1△T□□□
1.2 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 10.0 11.6 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N2△T□□□
1.3 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 8.00 11.7 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N3△T□□□
1.5 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 8.00 9.6 0.10 0.06 1000 MLG1005S1N5△T□□□
1.6 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 7.50 9.4 0.12 0.05 1000 MLG1005S1N6△T□□□
1.8 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 8.00 10.3 0.15 0.06 900 MLG1005S1N8△T□□□
2.0 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 7.50 9.3 0.15 0.07 900 MLG1005S2N0△T□□□
2.2 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 7.00 8.6 0.15 0.08 900 MLG1005S2N2△T□□□
2.4 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 7.00 8.2 0.15 0.08 800 MLG1005S2N4△T□□□
2.7 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 6.00 7.3 0.15 0.08 800 MLG1005S2N7△T□□□
3.0 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 5.50 6.8 0.20 0.09 800 MLG1005S3N0△T□□□
3.3 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 8 100 5.00 6.1 0.20 0.09 800 MLG1005S3N3△T□□□
3.6 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 8 100 5.00 6.7 0.20 0.09 700 MLG1005S3N6△T□□□
3.9 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 8 100 5.00 6.5 0.20 0.11 700 MLG1005S3N9△T□□□
4.3 ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 4.50 6.0 0.20 0.11 700 MLG1005S4N3△T□□□
4.7 ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 4.50 5.4 0.25 0.12 700 MLG1005S4N7△T□□□
5.1 ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 4.00 5.0 0.25 0.13 600 MLG1005S5N1△T□□□
5.6 ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 4.00 5.3 0.25 0.14 600 MLG1005S5N6△T□□□
6.2 ±3%, ±0.3nH 8 100 4.00 4.7 0.25 0.16 600 MLG1005S6N2△T□□□
6.8 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 3.50 4.4 0.25 0.15 600 MLG1005S6N8△T□□□
7.5 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 3.00 4.1 0.25 0.15 500 MLG1005S7N5△T□□□
8.2 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 3.00 4.0 0.30 0.19 500 MLG1005S8N2△T□□□
9.1 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 3.00 3.8 0.30 0.20 500 MLG1005S9N1△T□□□
10 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 2.50 3.4 0.35 0.22 500 MLG1005S10N△T□□□
11 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 2.50 3.5 0.40 0.28 400 MLG1005S11N△T□□□
12 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 2.50 3.0 0.40 0.25 400 MLG1005S12N△T□□□
13 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 2.40 2.9 0.50 0.26 400 MLG1005S13N△T□□□
15 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 2.20 2.8 0.55 0.35 400 MLG1005S15N△T□□□
16 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 2.10 2.7 0.55 0.32 400 MLG1005S16N△T□□□
18 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 2.00 2.5 0.60 0.40 350 MLG1005S18N△T□□□
20 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.90 2.4 0.60 0.38 350 MLG1005S20N△T□□□
22 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.70 2.2 0.70 0.46 350 MLG1005S22N△T□□□
24 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.70 2.1 0.70 0.43 350 MLG1005S24N△T□□□
27 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.60 2.0 0.80 0.53 300 MLG1005S27N△T□□□
30 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.50 1.9 0.80 0.50 300 MLG1005S30N△T□□□
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L, Q 4291B +16193A Agilent Technologies
Self-resonant frequency 8720C Agilent Technologies
DC resistance Type-7561 Yokogawa

L Q
min.
L, Q measuring
frequency
(MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(GHz)
DC resistance
(� )
Rated current
(mA)
max.
Part No.*
(nH) Tolerance min. typ. max. typ.
33 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.40 1.8 0.90 0.59 300 MLG1005S33N△T□□□
36 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.30 1.7 1.00 0.62 250 MLG1005S36N△T□□□
39 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.20 1.6 1.00 0.65 250 MLG1005S39N△T□□□
43 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.20 1.6 1.10 0.67 250 MLG1005S43N△T□□□
47 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.10 1.4 1.20 0.75 250 MLG1005S47N△T□□□
51 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.10 1.5 1.20 0.72 250 MLG1005S51N△T□□□
56 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.00 1.3 1.30 0.83 200 MLG1005S56N△T□□□
62 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.00 1.3 1.40 0.85 200 MLG1005S62N△T□□□
68 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.80 1.1 1.50 0.87 200 MLG1005S68N△T□□□
75 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.75 1.1 1.50 0.93 200 MLG1005S75N△T□□□
82 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.70 1.0 1.60 1.01 200 MLG1005S82N△T□□□
91 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.70 0.9 1.80 1.14 200 MLG1005S91N△T□□□
100 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.70 0.9 2.00 1.37 200 MLG1005SR10△T□□□
110 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.70 0.9 2.20 1.48 150 MLG1005SR11△T□□□
120 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.60 0.8 2.20 1.48 150 MLG1005SR12△T□□□
130 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.60 0.8 2.50 1.68 150 MLG1005SR13△T□□□
150 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.55 0.7 3.50 2.44 150 MLG1005SR15△T□□□
160 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.50 0.6 3.80 2.74 150 MLG1005SR16△T□□□
180 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.50 0.6 3.80 2.88 150 MLG1005SR18△T□□□
200 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.42 0.5 4.20 3.15 100 MLG1005SR20△T□□□
220 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.45 0.5 4.20 3.02 100 MLG1005SR22△T□□□
240 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.40 0.5 4.80 3.42 100 MLG1005SR24△T□□□
270 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.40 0.5 4.80 3.54 100 MLG1005SR27△T□□□
300 ±3%, ±5% 6 50 0.35 0.4 6.50 4.82 50 MLG1005SR30△T□□□
330 ±3%, ±5% 6 50 0.35 0.4 7.00 5.21 50 MLG1005SR33△T□□□
360 ±3%, ±5% 6 50 0.30 0.4 7.50 5.39 50 MLG1005SR36△T□□□
390 ±3%, ±5% 6 50 0.30 0.4 8.00 5.97 50 MLG1005SR39△T□□□

min.
L, Q measuring
frequency
(MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(GHz)
DC resistance
(� )
Rated current
(mA)
max.
Part No.�
(nH) Tolerance min. typ. max. typ.
1 ±0.3nH 8 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.03 600 MLG1608B1N0ST□□□
1.2 ±0.3nH 8 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.04 600 MLG1608B1N2ST□□□
1.5 ±0.3nH 8 100 10.0 19.6 0.10 0.03 600 MLG1608B1N5ST□□□
1.8 ±0.3nH 8 100 10.0 16.6 0.10 0.04 600 MLG1608B1N8ST□□□
2.2 ±0.3nH 10 100 8.0 10.8 0.10 0.05 600 MLG1608B2N2ST□□□
2.7 ±0.3nH 10 100 7.0 8.8 0.12 0.06 600 MLG1608B2N7ST□□□
3.3 ±0.3nH 10 100 6.5 8.8 0.12 0.06 600 MLG1608B3N3ST□□□
3.9 ±0.3nH 10 100 6.0 7.9 0.14 0.06 600 MLG1608B3N9ST□□□
4.7 ±0.3nH 10 100 5.0 6.8 0.15 0.08 600 MLG1608B4N7ST□□□
5.6 ±0.5nH 10 100 5.0 6.8 0.16 0.08 600 MLG1608B5N6DT□□□
6.8 ±0.5nH 10 100 4.5 5.7 0.18 0.10 600 MLG1608B6N8DT□□□
8.2 ±0.5nH 10 100 4.5 5.6 0.20 0.10 600 MLG1608B8N2DT□□□
10 ±5% 12 100 3.5 4.5 0.20 0.11 600 MLG1608B10NJT□□□
12 ±5% 12 100 3.0 3.8 0.25 0.13 600 MLG1608B12NJT□□□
15 ±5% 12 100 2.8 3.6 0.28 0.14 600 MLG1608B15NJT□□□
18 ±5% 12 100 2.6 3.3 0.32 0.16 600 MLG1608B18NJT□□□
22 ±5% 12 100 2.3 3.0 0.35 0.19 500 MLG1608B22NJT□□□
27 ±5% 12 100 2.0 2.7 0.40 0.21 500 MLG1608B27NJT□□□
33 ±5% 12 100 1.8 2.3 0.50 0.25 500 MLG1608B33NJT□□□
39 ±5% 12 100 1.6 2.0 0.55 0.26 400 MLG1608B39NJT□□□
47 ±5% 14 100 1.4 1.8 0.60 0.35 400 MLG1608B47NJT□□□
56 ±5% 14 100 1.2 1.8 0.70 0.41 400 MLG1608B56NJT□□□
68 ±5% 14 100 1.1 1.6 0.75 0.43 300 MLG1608B68NJT□□□
82 ±5% 14 100 1.0 1.4 0.80 0.50 300 MLG1608B82NJT□□□
100 ±5% 14 100 0.80 1.2 1.00 0.64 300 MLG1608BR10JT□□□
120 ±5% 14 100 0.65 0.8 1.20 0.89 300 MLG1608SR12JT□□□
150 ±5% 14 100 0.55 0.7 1.30 1.03 250 MLG1608SR15JT□□□
180 ±5% 14 100 0.50 0.6 1.40 1.08 250 MLG1608SR18JT□□□
220 ±5% 14 100 0.45 0.6 1.70 1.29 200 MLG1608SR22JT□□□
270 ±5% 14 100 0.35 0.5 2.00 1.59 200 MLG1608SR27JT□□□